on issues managed by governments and relevant to political action (Heywood & Chin, 2023). The study’s 
aim is the exploration of the relationship of religion, belief, political views, and transgender and bisexual 
identities, while examining the prediction of attitudes towards the latter. 

Method 

Participants and procedure 
Five hundred and ninety-seven (597) participants (Mage = 36, SDage = 6.14, 440 women; 144 

men; 13 other) were recruited in the United Kingdom. The average age was 36, with 24 the youngest 
and 58 the oldest participant (SD: 6.2). The majority of the participants identified as White (n=401) and